Friday 10" January
Friday 17" January

Thursday 23" January
Friday 24" January
Monday 27" January
Tuesday 28" January
Wednesday 29" January
Thursday 30" January
Friday 31* January

Thursday 6" February
Friday 7" February
Wednesday 12" February

Thursday 13t February

Friday 14" February
Wednesday 26" February
Thursday 27" February
Friday 28" February

w/c Monday 3" March
Tuesday 4" March

Wednesday 5" March

Thursday 6" March

Friday 7 March
Wednesday 12" March

w/c Monday 17" March
Mon 17" & Tue 18" March
Wednesday 19" March
Thursday 20" March
Sunday 23! March
Wednesday 26™ March

16.10
16.10
All day
All day
16.00
16.10
8.45
16.10
16.00
16.10
8.45
16.10
16.10
16.30
14.10
19.00
19.30
16.00
Evenings
8.45
19.30
8.10
18.00
13.30
16.00
19.00
16.10
19.30

9.00-16.00
16.00

19.30

14.30 - 16.00
10.15

MUSIC CALENDAR - Hilary Term 2025

GCSE Mock Performance Concert
Choristers’ Concert

Deadline for ABRSM and Trinity Music exam
entry

Chamber Music Masterclass (singers and pianists)
Lower School Concert

13+ Music Scholarship Auditions

13+ Music Scholarship Auditions

16+ Music Scholarship Auditions
Chamber Music Masterclass (strings)
Candlemas Choral Prayers

Teatime Concert

Chamber Music Masterclass (wind)
Teatime Concert

Ash Wednesday Service

GCSE Ensemble Performance Concert
GCSE Solo Performance Concert

Open Mic Night

House Singing Competition

An Evening of Chamber Music

MCS Chorus

JS Teatime Concert

Instrumental Teacher Parents’ Evenings
Lenten Choral Prayers

MCS Chorus

Ash Wednesday Eucharist

Ash Wednesday Eucharist

Final Sinfonia Rehearsal

Final Rehearsals for Music at Magdalen
Music at Magdalen Concert

Teatime Concert

MCS Chorus

Associated Board Music Exams

GCSE Music Controlled Conditions
Second Form Rehearsal

MCS Chorus

Sheldonian Concert Final Rehearsal
Symphony Orchestra final rehearsal

Mul
Mul

Mul

Big School
Mul

Mul

Mul

Mul

Big School
Mul

Mul

Mul

Big School
Mul

Mul

Big School
Big School
Magdalen Auditorium
Mul

Mul
Online
Big School
Mul

Big School
Magdalen College
SJE Arts
SJE Arts
SJE Arts
Mul

Mul

Mul
CS007

Big School
Mul

Big School
Sheldonian Theatre

Fifth Form GCSE candidates
All Choristers

Chamber groups

Open to 2nd & 3rd Form, by invitation
Pupils in 37 Form (applications now closed)
Pupils in 3" Form (applications now closed)
Pupils in 5 Form (applications now closed)
Chamber groups

Magdalen Sixth Choir

Open to all pupils (sign up in Music Dept)
Chamber groups

Open to all pupils (sign up in Music Dept)
Ex-Collegio

Fifth Form GCSE candidates

Fifth Form GCSE candidates

Open to bands

Whole School

Chamber groups, Ex-Collegio

Open to all parents, OWs and staff

Open to all Junior School pupils
Instrumental teachers and their pupils and parents
Schola Cantorum

Open to all parents, OWs and staff
Ex-Collegio

Choristers

Sinfonia

String Orch, Wind, Percussion, Clarinet and Guitar Ensembles

Sinfonia, String Orch, Guitar, Perc and Clarinet Ens.
Open to all pupils (sign up in Music Dept)
Open to all parents, OWs and staff

Pupils sign up in first week of term

Fifth Form GCSE candidates

Whole Second Form

Open to all parents, OWs and staff

Schola Cantorum, Magdalen Sixth, Symphony Orchestra

Symphony Orchestra




Thursday 27" March
Friday 28" March

Second Form final rehearsal
Panwalkar Requiem rehearsal
Sheldonian Concert

Mock A level recitals

Junior School Grand Concert

Mul
Big School

All Second Form

Symphony Orchestra, Second Form, Schola Cantorum,
Magdalen Sixth, MCS Chorus

A level Music Students

Whole Junior School




