## MUSIC CALENDAR - Hilary Term 2025

Friday 10 <sup>th</sup> January	16.00	GCSE Mock Performance Concert	Mul	Fifth Form GCSE candidates
Friday 17 <sup>th</sup> January	16.10	Choristers' Concert	Mu1	All Choristers
		Deadline for ABRSM and Trinity Music exam		
		entry		
Thursday 23 <sup>rd</sup> January	16.10	Chamber Music Masterclass (singers and pianists)	Mu1	Chamber groups
Friday 24 <sup>th</sup> January	16.10	Lower School Concert	Big School	Open to 2nd & 3rd Form, by invitation
Monday 27 <sup>th</sup> January	All day	13+ Music Scholarship Auditions	Mul	Pupils in 3 <sup>rd</sup> Form (applications now closed)
Tuesday 28 <sup>th</sup> January	All day	13+ Music Scholarship Auditions	Mu1	Pupils in 3 <sup>rd</sup> Form (applications now closed)
Wednesday 29th January	16.00	16+ Music Scholarship Auditions	Mul	Pupils in 5th Form (applications now closed)
Thursday 30 <sup>th</sup> January	16.10	Chamber Music Masterclass (strings)	Mul	Chamber groups
Friday 31st January	8.45	Candlemas Choral Prayers	Big School	Magdalen Sixth Choir
·	16.10	Teatime Concert	Mul	Open to all pupils (sign up in Music Dept)
Thursday 6 <sup>th</sup> February	16.00	Chamber Music Masterclass (wind)	Mul	Chamber groups
Friday 7 <sup>th</sup> February	16.10	Teatime Concert	Mul	Open to all pupils (sign up in Music Dept)
Wednesday 12th February	8.45	Ash Wednesday Service	Big School	Ex-Collegio
·	16.10	GCSE Ensemble Performance Concert	Mu1	Fifth Form GCSE candidates
Thursday 13 <sup>th</sup> February	16.10	GCSE Solo Performance Concert	Mul	Fifth Form GCSE candidates
·	16.30	Open Mic Night	Big School	Open to bands
Friday 14 <sup>th</sup> February	14.10	House Singing Competition	Big School	Whole School
Wednesday 26th February	19.00	An Evening of Chamber Music	Magdalen Auditorium	Chamber groups, Ex-Collegio
Thursday 27 <sup>th</sup> February	19.30	MCS Chorus	Mul	Open to all parents, OWs and staff
Friday 28th February	16.00	JS Teatime Concert	Mul	Open to all Junior School pupils
w/c Monday 3rd March	Evenings	Instrumental Teacher Parents' Evenings	Online	Instrumental teachers and their pupils and parents
Tuesday 4th March	8.45	Lenten Choral Prayers	Big School	Schola Cantorum
	19.30	MCS Chorus	Mul	Open to all parents, OWs and staff
Wednesday 5 <sup>th</sup> March	8.10	Ash Wednesday Eucharist	Big School	Ex-Collegio
	18.00	Ash Wednesday Eucharist	Magdalen College	Choristers
Thursday 6 <sup>th</sup> March	13.30	Final Sinfonia Rehearsal	SJE Arts	Sinfonia
	16.00	Final Rehearsals for Music at Magdalen	SJE Arts	String Orch, Wind, Percussion, Clarinet and Guitar Ensembles
	19.00	Music at Magdalen Concert	SJE Arts	Sinfonia, String Orch, Guitar, Perc and Clarinet Ens.
Friday 7 <sup>th</sup> March	16.10	Teatime Concert	Mul	Open to all pupils (sign up in Music Dept)
Wednesday 12th March	19.30	MCS Chorus	Mul	Open to all parents, OWs and staff
w/c Monday 17 <sup>th</sup> March		Associated Board Music Exams	Mu1	Pupils sign up in first week of term
Mon 17th & Tue 18th March	9.00-16.00	GCSE Music Controlled Conditions	CS007	Fifth Form GCSE candidates
Wednesday 19th March	16.00	Second Form Rehearsal	Big School	Whole Second Form
Thursday 20th March	19.30	MCS Chorus	Mu1	Open to all parents, OWs and staff
Sunday 23 <sup>rd</sup> March	14.30 - 16.00	Sheldonian Concert Final Rehearsal	Big School	Schola Cantorum, Magdalen Sixth, Symphony Orchestra
Wednesday 26th March	10.15	Symphony Orchestra final rehearsal	Sheldonian Theatre	Symphony Orchestra

Thursday 27 <sup>th</sup> March Friday 28 <sup>th</sup> March	14.30 16.00 19.30 14.30 17.00	Second Form final rehearsal Panwalkar Requiem rehearsal Sheldonian Concert Mock A level recitals Junior School Grand Concert	Mu1 Big School	All Second Form Symphony Orchestra, Second Form, Schola Cantorum, Magdalen Sixth, MCS Chorus A level Music Students Whole Junior School